
2024 Trading Calendar UK Ireland Netherlands Belgium France Portugal Italy Spain Norway Denmark Sweden Finland Switzerland Germany Austria IOB Czech

Mon 1 Jan' 24 New Year's Day

Tue 2 Jan '24 Berchtholdstag

Fri 5 Jan '24 Epiphany
Continuous: 11:55

MaC: 12:00

Wed 27 Mar '24 Wednesday Before Easter Holiday
Continuous: 12:00

MaC: 12:05

Thu 28 Mar '24 Maundy Thursday
Continuous: 11:55

MaC: 12:00

Fri 29 Mar '24 Good Friday

Mon 1 Apr '24 Easter Monday

Tue 30 Apr '24 Walpurgis Night
Continuous: 11:55

MaC: 12:00

Wed 1 May '24 Labour Day

Mon 6 May' 24 Early May Bank Holiday

Wed 8 May '24 Czech Liberation Day/Sweden Half Day
Continuous: 11:55

MaC: 12:00

Thu 9 May '24 Ascension Day/Prayer Day

Fri 10 May '24 Denmark Holiday

Fri 17 May '24 Constitution Day

Mon 20 May '24 Whit Monday

Mon 27 May '24 Spring Bank Holiday

Wed 5 Jun '24 Denmark Father's Day

Thu 6 Jun '24 National Day Sweden

Fri 21 Jun '24 Midsummer's Day

Fri 5 Jul '24 St Cyril and St Methodius Day

Thu 1 Aug '24 National Day Switzerland

Thu 15 Aug '24 Ferragosto

Mon 26 Aug '24 Summer Bank Holiday

Mon 28 Oct '24 Czech National Day

Fri 1 Nov '24 All Saints' Eve
Continuous: 11:55

MaC: 12:00

Fri 6 Dec '24 Finland  Independence Day

Tues 24 Dec '24 Christmas Holiday Half Day
Continuous: 12:30

MaC: 12:35

Continuous: 12:28

MaC: None

Continuous: 12:55

MaC: 13:00

Continuous: 12:55

MaC: 13:00

Continuous: 12:55

MaC: 13:00

Continuous: 12:55

MaC: 13:00

Continuous: 12:55

MaC: 13:00

Continuous: 12:30

MaC: 12:35

Wed 25 Dec '24 Christmas Day

Thu 26 Dec '24 Boxing Day/St Stephens Day

Tue 31 Dec '24 New Year Holiday Half Day
Continuous: 12:30

MaC: 12:35

Continuous: 12:28

MaC: None

Continuous: 12:55

MaC: 13:00

Continuous: 12:55

MaC: 13:00

Continuous: 12:55

MaC: 13:00

Continuous: 12:55

MaC: 13:00

Continuous: 12:55

MaC: 13:00

Continuous: 12:30

MaC: 12:35

Closed Early Closing Note that the times above are when each trading service finishes Last Updated: 3rd January 2024


